
  

 

 
 

 

 

 

Food Allergen Declaration 
 

Harmonix Monitoring Paste (UVP84479543) 

 

 

 
 

We, as Bayer, do hereby declare the following: 

 

 

1. Harmonix Monitoring Paste is not containing any active substance and is 
containing cereals (gluten) in its composition, which are known allergens 
 

2. The following components, which are typically considered allergens, are not 
part of the ingredients voluntarily used for the manufacturing of Harmonix 
Monitoring Paste: 
 

• Peanuts 
• Tree Nuts 
• Milk 
• Eggs 
• Fish 
• Wheat 
• Crustacean Shellfish 
• Molluscan Shellfish 
• Soybean 
• Sesame 
• Celery 
• Sulfites 
• Mustard 
• Lupin 
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Phone : +33 (0)4 7285 4426 

Fax    : +33 (0)4 7285 4637 

lucien.meunier@bayer.com 

www.bayercropscience.com 
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